Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
P-14955
File No:
771.91
Job Id:

Job Id: 262.1-014477-1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Type and model designation
RayCleanTM BWTS, RayClean-300
Place of production: Nørresundby, Denmark
Equipment /assembly drawings
TYPE Description Drawing no. Rev.
Pipe and instrumentation
diagram
BWTS 300 m3/h Non-EX RayClean BWTS 470460 A
Wiring diagram Master Control Panel MCP Project no.
2000002
17-7-
2014
Wiring diagram UV Control Panel UVCP Project no.
200002
17-7-
2014
Product description
The RayClean  Ballast Water Management System description is given in “Operation Maintenance and
Safety Manual for RayClean by DESMI OceanGuard” approved by DNV.
Treatment sequence:
• Ballast water uptake: Filtration and UV Disinfection
• Ballast water discharge: Filtration and UV Disinfection
Application/Limitationi
Treatment rated
capacity (TRC)
(m3/h)
ii
Min UV- Intensity (W/cm2)  Min. UV – Transmittance (%)
300 55-165
iii 33-55
i.
Verified through 15 tests meeting D-2 discharge standard on G8 land-based challenge water in fresh, brackish and marine water and 5
tests meeting D-2 discharge standard on G8 shipboard challenge water.
ii.
TRC is defined as net flow out of the treatment system, a net flow exceeding the given value implies that the ballast water is not
treated in accordance with this certificate.
iii.
When the UVI is between 55-165 W/m2, the flow will be regulated between 100-300m3/h to achieve the required dose. UV intensity
below the lower limit implies that the ballast water is not treated in accordance with this certificate.
Minimum capacity is 30 m3/h.
Salinity and temperature are no limiting conditions for this system.
UV unit
The system is equipped with an UV-lamp power optimization control. UV-lamp power usage is reduced in
favouarble water conditions based on measured UV-intensity. Lamp power usage can be reduced by up
to 50%.
UV units can be installed in parallel configuration to achieve treatment rated capacities up to 3000m3/h
according to the RayClean document 1011 “Overview Main Comonents and Sizes – RayClean BWTS”
dated 06-06-2014 and the RayClean installation guide.
Filter
Filter(s) shall be installed that corresponds to the ballast flow capacity.
Boll & Kirch Filter, - 30µm wire mesh
 Certificate No: P-14955
File No: 771.91
Job Id: 262.1-014477-1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 3 of 4
The type approved system includes a Bollfilter Automatic Filter Selfclean type 6.18.3 BWT with 30µm
wire mesh. The filter is designed for 6 or 10 Bar. The maximum allowed filter differential pressure to
initiate backflush is 0.5 bar.
Boll & Kirch type Filter max flow (m3/h)
717687 (6.18.3.419) 220
717688 (6.18.3.521) 300
717689 (6.18.3.600) 450
717690 (6.18.3.750) 850
717691 (6.18.3.900) 1250
717692 (6.18.3.1000) 1500
717693 (6.18.3.1100) 2250
717694 (6.18.3.1200) 2500
717695 (6.18.3.1330) 3000
Operational specifications for the different components
Flow Meter and Control Valve